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April 29, 2015 

 

VIA E-FILING AND  

FEDEX OVERNIGHT MAIL 

 

Steven V. King 

Secretary and Executive Director 

Washington Utilities and Transportation  

Commission - Records Department 

1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 

Olympia, WA 98504-7250 

 

RE: UT-111534 – In the Matter of the Petition of Cricket Communications, Inc., for an 

Exemption from WAC 480-123-030(1)(d), and Designation as an Eligible 

Telecommunications Carrier; Compliance Filing 

 

 

Dear Mr. King: 

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Cricket Communications, Inc.’s First Quarter 

2015 Lifeline Enrollment/Deactivation Report.  This compliance filing is made pursuant to the 

Commission’s Order 01, Condition #5 in the above-referenced proceeding. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Very truly yours, 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 
Sharon Mullin  

 
  

 



First Quarter 2015 Lifeline Enrollment/Deactivation Report 
WUTC Docket UT-111534 

 
 

Lifeline 
 

November 
 2014 (A) 

December 
 2014 (A) 

January 
2015 

February 
2015 (B) 

March 
2015 (C) 

 
Number of 
Customers at 
End of Month 
 

 
 

865 

 
 

556 

 
 

452 

 
 

335 

 
Data Not Yet 

Available 

 
Applications 
Approved 
During the 
Month 
 

 
 

11 

 
 

255 

 
 

2 

 
 

0 

 
Data Not Yet 

Available 

 
Lifeline 
Voluntary 
Disconnects 
During the  
Month (D) 
 

 
 

202 

 
 

325 

 
 

202 

 
 

171 

 
Data Not Yet 

Available 

 
Lifeline 
Involuntary 
Disconnects 
During the  
Month (E) 
 

 
 

4 

 
 

0 

 
 

0 

 
 

0 

 
Data Not Yet 

Available 

 
 
(A) At the time of the previous quarterly filing, data for November 2014 had not been finalized and data 

for December 2014 was not yet available.  The highlighted data is final and may represent  changes 
from what was previously reported as an estimate. 

(B) This is an estimate; data subject to change. The final month of reported data is a projection because it 
is reported prior to final reconciliation of the Lifeline subscriber base.  Data is finalized after 60 days 
from the end of the calendar month. 

(C) Data is not yet available for the last month of the most recent quarter. 
(D) Cricket considers all non-payment disconnects to be voluntary.  
(E) Involuntary disconnects are removals from the Lifeline program due to annual verification/ 

recertification failure.   
 


