

2003 Point Bluff Austin, TX 78746

T: 512-330-1698 F: 832 213-0203 slmullin@att.com

April 29, 2015

VIA E-FILING AND FEDEX OVERNIGHT MAIL

Steven V. King Secretary and Executive Director Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission - Records Department 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: UT-111534 - In the Matter of the Petition of Cricket Communications, Inc., for an Exemption from WAC 480-123-030(1)(d), and Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier; Compliance Filing

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Cricket Communications, Inc.'s First Quarter 2015 Lifeline Enrollment/Deactivation Report. This compliance filing is made pursuant to the Commission's Order 01, Condition #5 in the above-referenced proceeding.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours, Sincerely,

Tharm Mullin

First Quarter 2015 Lifeline Enrollment/Deactivation Report WUTC Docket UT-111534

Lifeline	November 2014 ^(A)	December 2014 ^(A)	January 2015	February 2015 ^(B)	March 2015 ^(c)
Number of Customers at End of Month	<mark>865</mark>	556	452	335	Data Not Yet Available
Applications Approved During the Month	11	255	2	0	Data Not Yet Available
Lifeline Voluntary Disconnects During the Month ^(D)	<mark>202</mark>	325	202	171	Data Not Yet Available
Lifeline Involuntary Disconnects During the Month (E)	4	0	0	0	Data Not Yet Available

⁽A) At the time of the previous quarterly filing, data for November 2014 had not been finalized and data for December 2014 was not yet available. The highlighted data is final and may represent changes from what was previously reported as an estimate.

⁽B) This is an estimate; data subject to change. The final month of reported data is a projection because it is reported prior to final reconciliation of the Lifeline subscriber base. Data is finalized after 60 days from the end of the calendar month.

⁽C) Data is not yet available for the last month of the most recent quarter.

⁽D) Cricket considers all non-payment disconnects to be voluntary.

⁽E) Involuntary disconnects are removals from the Lifeline program due to annual verification/recertification failure.